
 

COUNTY of KANE 
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 KANE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 
 
 
 
Theresa Dobersztyn, C.P.M., CPPB              719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A, 2nd Floor  
Director of Purchasing               Geneva, Illinois 60134 
                      Telephone:  (630)232-5929 
                    Fax: (630) 208-5107 

                          
                

January 24, 2020 
ADDENDUM 2 

 
Invitation to Bid:  #07-020  
 
Title:    Turf Fertilization/Weed Control Services – Mill Creek SSA 
  
The attention of all plan holders is called to the following request received from several 
vendors before the deadline of January 30, 2020.  
 
Please provide the most recent cost paid for these services (2019): 
 
SPRING Turf Fertilization & Weed Control $6,999.85 
SUMMER Turf Fertilization & Weed Control $6,497.90 
FALL Turf Fertilization & Weed Control $6,497.90 
 
Total Paid in 2019 $19,995.65 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on Page 13 (Offer 
to Contract Form) of the bid document. Thank you for your interest in the Kane County 
procurement process. 
 
Sincerely, 

Maria C. Calamia 

Maria C. Calamia, CPPB 
Assistant Director of Purchasing 


